
Transit Agency Total 

Info Vehicles 

Urban Metro Regular Service 

Detroit Department of 2024 Reconciled 288 

Transportation 

Detroit Transportation 2024 Reconciled 10 

Corporation 

SMART 2024 Reconciled 379 

SMART - Bedford 2024 Reconciled 2 

Urban Large Regular Service 

Ann Arbor Area 2024 Reconciled 0 

Transportation Authority 

Capital Area Transportation 2024 Reconciled 209 

Authority 

Flint Mass Transportation 2024 Reconciled 240 

Authority 

Interurban Transit Partnership 2024 Reconciled 202 

(RAPID) 

Michigan Public Transit Facts 

Ridership Report 

2024 

PASSENGERS 

Total Elderly Persons 

Passengers Passengers w/ 

Disabilities 

11,744,215 1,262,057 456,363 

1,135,495 0 0 

5,596,835 729,632 174,037 

11,405 3,477 1,448 

4,901,739 193,281 200,647 

8,752,315 85,140 1,049,715 

2,616,057 45,793 132,915 

6,444,136 0 255,073 

Elderly 

w/ 

Disabilities 

0 

0 

0 

0 

24,221 

0 

21,564 

0 

% TO TOTAL PASSENGER 

Total % Elderly % Persons % Elderly 

Elderly and w/ w/ 

Disabled Disabilites Disabilities 

1,718,420 11 4 0 

0 0 0 0 

903,669 13 3 0 

4,925 30 13 0 

418,149 4 4 0 

1,134,855 1 12 0 

200,272 2 5 1 

255,073 0 4 0 

1. Data Source: Michigan Department of Transportation - Public Transportation Management System Performance Indicators Report 
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Transit Agency Total 

Info Vehicles 

Kalamazoo Central County 2024 Reconciled 101 

Transportation Authority 

Urban Medium Regular Service 

Battle Creek Transit 2024 Reconciled 29 

Bay Metro Transportation 2024 Reconciled 41 

Authority 

Blue Water Transportation 2024 Reconciled 43 

Commission 

Jackson Area Transportation 2024 Reconciled 49 

Authority 

Livingston Essential 2024 Reconciled 41 

Transportation 

Muskegon Area Transit 2024 Reconciled 20 

System 

Saginaw Transit Authority 2024 Reconciled 27 

Regional Services 

Urban Small Regular Service 

Michigan Public Transit Facts 

Ridership Report 

2024 

PASSENGERS 

Total Elderly Persons 

Passengers Passengers w/ 

Disabilities 

1,851 ,934 25,451 107,047 

165,197 21 ,747 10,504 

249,486 61,588 92,570 

756,242 138,783 226,531 

337,761 6,232 53,496 

159,433 23,446 33,868 

249,671 35,588 49,118 

574,602 89,061 58,424 

Elderly 

w/ 

Disabilities 

0 

3,264 

0 

30,068 

119,745 

7,705 

0 

8,400 

% TO TOTAL PASSENGER 

Total % Elderly % Persons % Elderly 

Elderly and w/ w/ 

Disabled Disabilites Disabilities 

132,498 1 6 0 

35,515 13 6 2 

154,158 25 37 0 

395,382 18 30 4 

179,473 2 16 35 

65,019 15 21 5 

84,706 14 20 0 

155,885 15 10 1 

1. Data Source: Michigan Department of Transportation - Public Transportation Management System Performance Indicators Report 
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Transit Agency Total 

Info Vehicles 

Harbor Transit Multi-Modal 2024 Reconciled 29 

Transportation System 

Macatawa Area Express 2024 Reconciled 33 

(MAX) (Holland) 

Midland Dial-A-Ride 2024 Reconciled 15 

Niles Dial-A-Ride 2024 Reconciled 10 

SMART - Lake Erie Transit 2024 Reconciled 13 

Twin Cities Area 2024 Reconciled 26 

Transportation Authority 

Nonurban County Ferry Service 

Charlevoix Co. TA Ironton 2024 Reconciled 0 

Ferry 

Eastern U.P. Transportation 2024 Reconciled 0 

Authority 

Nonurban County Regular Service 

Alger Transit Authority 2024 Reconciled 17 

Michigan Public Transit Facts 

Ridership Report 

2024 

PASSENGERS 

Total Elderly Persons 

Passengers Passengers w/ 

Disabilities 

183,351 26,119 38,518 

241 ,390 29,205 67,620 

106,555 15,458 42,296 

44,750 13,120 10,340 

204,379 47,982 25,734 

102,079 9,138 22,110 

137,794 0 0 

877,244 0 0 

52,755 6,476 6,873 

Elderly 

w/ 

Disabilities 

12,134 

0 

8,829 

5,323 

0 

3,047 

0 

0 

2,469 

% TO TOTAL PASSENGER 

Total % Elderly % Persons % Elderly 

Elderly and w/ w/ 

Disabled Disabilites Disabilities 

76,771 14 21 7 

96,825 12 28 0 

66,583 15 40 8 

28,783 29 23 12 

73,716 23 13 0 

34,295 9 22 3 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

15,818 12 13 5 

1. Data Source: Michigan Department of Transportation - Public Transportation Management System Performance Indicators Report 
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Transit Agency Total 

Info Vehicles 

Allegan County Transportation 2024 Reconciled 25 

Antrim County Transportation 2024 Reconciled 14 

Arenac Public Transit 2024 Reconciled 13 

Authority 

Barry County Transit 2024 Reconciled 20 

Bay Area Transportation 2024 Reconciled 76 

Authority 

Bay Metro Transportation 2024 Reconciled 13 

Authority 

Benzie Transportation 2024 Reconciled 28 

Authority 

Berrien County 2024 Reconciled 18 

Blue Water Transportation 2024 Reconciled 39 

Commission 

Branch Area Transit Authority 2024 Reconciled 16 

Cadillac/Wexford Transit 2024 Reconciled 30 

Authority 

Michigan Public Transit Facts 

Ridership Report 

2024 

PASSENGERS 

Total Elderly Persons 

Passengers Passengers w/ 

Disabilities 

38,293 6,930 9,955 

26,911 4,259 7,334 

30,449 3,108 11 ,222 

63,355 5,211 13,384 

378,545 37,264 48,793 

80,998 13,750 21 ,281 

112,954 0 0 

27,034 3,122 15,585 

150,553 20,359 116,153 

148,812 17,268 30,629 

124,835 29,839 20,096 

Elderly 

w/ 

Disabilities 

3,854 

0 

1,548 

7,259 

11,384 

0 

0 

1,932 

4,343 

16,216 

15,297 

% TO TOTAL PASSENGER 

Total % Elderly % Persons % Elderly 

Elderly and w/ w/ 

Disabled Disabilites Disabilities 

20,739 18 26 10 

11,593 16 27 0 

15,878 10 37 5 

25,854 8 21 11 

97,441 10 13 3 

35,031 17 26 0 

0 0 0 0 

20,639 12 58 7 

140,855 14 77 3 

64,113 12 21 11 

65,232 24 16 12 

1. Data Source: Michigan Department of Transportation - Public Transportation Management System Performance Indicators Report 
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Transit Agency Total 

Info Vehicles 

Capital Area Transportation 2024 Reconciled 13 

Authority 

Cass County Transportation 2024 Reconciled 11 

Authority 

Charlevoix County Public 2024 Reconciled 22 

Transportation 

Clare County Transit 2024 Reconciled 25 

Corporation 

Clinton Area Transit System 2024 Reconciled 32 

Crawford County 2024 Reconciled 17 

Transportation Authority 

Delta Area Transit Authority 2024 Reconciled 19 

Eastern U.P. Transportation 2024 Reconciled 16 

Authority 

Eaton County Transportation 2024 Reconciled 30 

Authority 

Flint Mass Transportation 2024 Reconciled 81 

Authority 

Michigan Public Transit Facts 

Ridership Report 

2024 

PASSENGERS 

Total Elderly Persons 

Passengers Passengers w/ 

Disabilities 

19,706 1,083 8,942 

9,355 1,853 1,579 

49,314 17,096 6,294 

50,823 10,759 7,733 

64,134 6,675 21 ,613 

99,610 14,883 10,127 

79,670 16,659 26,804 

25,785 2,674 4,398 

82,156 14,876 21,711 

146,670 8,810 79,038 

Elderly 

w/ 

Disabilities 

0 

3,955 

2,275 

5,587 

8,851 

5,793 

11,875 

0 

8,380 

5,532 

% TO TOTAL PASSENGER 

Total % Elderly % Persons % Elderly 

Elderly and w/ w/ 

Disabled Disabilites Disabilities 

10,025 5 45 0 

7,387 20 17 42 

25,665 35 13 5 

24,079 21 15 11 

37,139 10 34 14 

30,803 15 10 6 

55,338 21 34 15 

7,072 10 17 0 

44,967 18 26 10 

93,380 6 54 4 

1. Data Source: Michigan Department of Transportation - Public Transportation Management System Performance Indicators Report 
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Transit Agency Total 

Info Vehicles 

Gladwin City/County Transit 2024 Reconciled 18 

Gogebic County Transit 2024 Reconciled 11 

Huron Transit Corporation 2024 Reconciled 56 

Iosco Transit Corporation 2024 Reconciled 7 

Isabella County 2024 Reconciled 36 

Transportation Commission 

Jackson Area Transportation 2024 Reconciled 1 

Authority 

Kalamazoo Central County 2024 Reconciled 1 

Transportation Authority 

Kalkaska Public Transit 2024 Reconciled 21 

Authority 

Lenawee Public 2024 Reconciled 16 

Transportation Authority 

Livingston Essential 2024 Reconciled 0 

Transportation 

Michigan Public Transit Facts 

Ridership Report 

2024 

PASSENGERS 

Total Elderly Persons 

Passengers Passengers w/ 

Disabilities 

75,101 9,759 17,681 

26,586 1,272 21,142 

418,805 15,990 42,950 

30,713 10,074 1,704 

329,462 17,414 48,800 

848 268 308 

3,127 585 2,462 

77,210 7,142 3,869 

73,306 6,346 29,304 

51 ,126 13,804 3,067 

Elderly 

w/ 

Disabilities 

9,797 

3,279 

3,715 

1,368 

8,139 

151 

0 

3,171 

19,687 

2,556 

% TO TOTAL PASSENGER 

Total % Elderly % Persons % Elderly 

Elderly and w/ w/ 

Disabled Disabilites Disabilities 

37,237 13 24 13 

25,693 5 80 12 

62,655 4 10 1 

13,146 33 6 4 

74,353 5 15 2 

727 32 36 18 

3,047 19 79 0 

14,182 9 5 4 

55,337 9 40 27 

19,427 27 6 5 

1. Data Source: Michigan Department of Transportation - Public Transportation Management System Performance Indicators Report 
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Transit Agency Total 

Info Vehicles 

Manistee County 2024 Reconciled 25 

Transportation, Inc. 

Marquette County Transit 2024 Reconciled 32 

Authority 

Mecosta Osceola Transit 2024 Reconciled 21 

Authority (MOTA) 

Midland County Board of 2024 Reconciled 23 

Commissioners 

Ogemaw County Public 2024 Reconciled 14 

Transportation 

Ontonagon County Public 2024 Reconciled 6 

Transit 

Otsego County Bus System 2024 Reconciled 16 

Roscommon County 2024 Reconciled 30 

Transportation Authority 

SMART 2024 Reconciled 8 

SMART - Lake Erie Transit 2024 Reconciled 16 

Michigan Public Transit Facts 

Ridership Report 

2024 

PASSENGERS 

Total Elderly Persons 

Passengers Passengers w/ 

Disabilities 

129,294 9,934 48,134 

213,230 3,721 11,376 

29,380 5,079 6,343 

64,440 5,072 20,064 

46,708 10,911 7,596 

35,470 4,290 19,035 

42,554 6,934 16,456 

65,885 18,633 14,265 

25,154 10,033 5,401 

41 ,541 12,713 11,096 

Elderly 

w/ 

Disabilities 

6,658 

9,386 

262 

1,790 

5,276 

1,244 

6,041 

9,340 

8,424 

0 

% TO TOTAL PASSENGER 

Total % Elderly % Persons % Elderly 

Elderly and w/ w/ 

Disabled Disabilites Disabilities 

64,726 8 37 5 

24,483 2 5 4 

11,684 17 22 1 

26,926 8 31 3 

23,783 23 16 11 

24,569 12 54 4 

29,431 16 39 14 

42,238 28 22 14 

23,858 40 21 33 

23,809 31 27 0 

1. Data Source: Michigan Department of Transportation - Public Transportation Management System Performance Indicators Report 
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Transit Agency Total 

Info Vehicles 

Sanilac Transportation 2024 Reconciled 21 

Corporation 

Schoolcraft County Transit 2024 Reconciled 8 

Authority 

St. Joseph County 2024 Reconciled 19 

Transportation Authority 

Straits Regional Ride 2024 Reconciled 14 

Thunder Bay Transportation 2024 Reconciled 28 

Authority 

Van Buren Public Transit 2024 Reconciled 23 

Yates Township 2024 Reconciled 24 

Transportation Authority 

Nonurban City Ferry Service 

Beaver Island Transportation 2024 Reconciled 0 

Authority 

Mackinac Island, City of 2024 Reconciled 0 

Nonurban City Regular Service 

Michigan Public Transit Facts 

Ridership Report 

2024 

PASSENGERS 

Total Elderly Persons 

Passengers Passengers w/ 

Disabilities 

68,466 4,378 35,493 

35,450 11,614 1,859 

64,040 6,347 9,261 

38,789 11,611 12,090 

101,660 16,825 25,636 

92,238 13,637 23,516 

134,756 6,567 7,930 

40,341 0 0 

41 ,693 0 0 

Elderly 

w/ 

Disabilities 

3,471 

2,327 

3,599 

3,005 

8,448 

17,796 

4,949 

0 

0 

% TO TOTAL PASSENGER 

Total % Elderly % Persons % Elderly 

Elderly and w/ w/ 

Disabled Disabilites Disabilities 

43,342 6 52 5 

15,800 33 5 7 

19,207 10 14 6 

26,706 30 31 8 

50,909 17 25 8 

54,949 15 25 19 

19,446 5 6 4 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

1. Data Source: Michigan Department of Transportation - Public Transportation Management System Performance Indicators Report 
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Transit Agency Total 

Info Vehicles 

Alma Transit Center 2024 Reconciled 14 

Belding Dial-A-Ride 2024 Reconciled 5 

Big Rapids Dial-A-Ride 2024 Reconciled 8 

Caro Transit Authority 2024 Reconciled 20 

Dowagiac Dial-A-Ride 2024 Reconciled 3 

Greater Lapeer Transportation 2024 Reconciled 31 

Authority 

Greenville Transit 2024 Reconciled 7 

Hancock, City of 2024 Reconciled 6 

Hillsdale Dial-A-Ride 2024 Reconciled 4 

Houghton Motor Transit Line 2024 Reconciled 9 

Ionia Dial-A-Ride 2024 Reconciled 8 

Ludington Mass 2024 Reconciled 21 

Transportation Authority 

Marshall, City of 2024 Reconciled 6 

Michigan Public Transit Facts 

Ridership Report 

2024 

PASSENGERS 

Total Elderly Persons 

Passengers Passengers w/ 

Disabilities 

75,826 5,285 10,357 

17,997 6,422 5,397 

98,681 7,597 24,006 

39,316 8,169 13,298 

21 ,125 6,009 1,750 

110,357 16,012 49,531 

22,306 7,137 6,866 

21,468 6,605 8,536 

29,301 5,928 6,321 

63,845 10,868 0 

44,337 7,602 8,790 

133,118 25,408 15,224 

12,945 4,861 917 

Elderly 

w/ 

Disabilities 

9,607 

0 

8,012 

5,071 

1,843 

14,683 

3,215 

2,843 

3,052 

6,531 

2,751 

15,579 

3,032 

% TO TOTAL PASSENGER 

Total % Elderly % Persons % Elderly 

Elderly and w/ w/ 

Disabled Disabilites Disabilities 

25,249 7 14 13 

11,819 36 30 0 

39,615 8 24 8 

26,538 21 34 13 

9,602 28 8 9 

80,226 15 45 13 

17,218 32 31 14 

17,984 31 40 13 

15,301 20 22 10 

17,399 17 0 10 

19,143 17 20 6 

56,211 19 11 12 

8,810 38 7 23 

1. Data Source: Michigan Department of Transportation - Public Transportation Management System Performance Indicators Report 
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Transit Agency Total 

Info Vehicles 

Saginaw Transit Authority 2024 Reconciled 20 

Regional Services 

Sault Ste. Marie, City of 2024 Reconciled 7 

Shiawassee Area 2024 Reconciled 16 

Transportation Agency 

Nonurban Township Regular Service 

Ann Arbor Area 2024 Reconciled 0 

Transportation Authority 

Interurban Transit Authority 2024 Reconciled 8 

Grand Total 

Michigan Public Transit Facts 

Ridership Report 

2024 

PASSENGERS 

Total Elderly Persons 

Passengers Passengers w/ 

Disabilities 

48,462 1,374 1,928 

14,704 1,808 6,535 

53,524 10,371 10,542 

51,651 13,772 10,763 

74,576 12,100 2,654 

52,637,694 3,503,533 4,228,171 

Elderly 

w/ 

Disabilities 

880 

5,296 

9,400 

9,236 

3,846 

609,606 

% TO TOTAL PASSENGER 

Total % Elderly % Persons % Elderly 

Elderly and w/ w/ 

Disabled Disabilites Disabilities 

4,182 3 4 2 

13,639 12 44 36 

30,313 19 20 18 

33,771 27 21 18 

18,600 16 4 5 

8,341,310 7 8 1 

1. Data Source: Michigan Department of Transportation - Public Transportation Management System Performance Indicators Report 
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