				PASSENGERS					% ТС	O TOTAL PASS	ENGER
Transit Age Info	ncy		Total Vehicles	Total Passengers	Elderly Passengers	Persons w/ Disabilities	Elderly w/ Disabilities	Total Elderly and Disabled	% Elderly	% Persons w/ Disabilites	% Elderly w/ Disabilities
Urban Metro Regular S	Service										
Detroit Department of Transportation	2024	Reconciled	288	11,744,215	1,262,057	456,363	0	1,718,420	11	4	0
Detroit Transportation Corporation	2024	Reconciled	10	1,135,495	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SMART	2024	Reconciled	379	5,596,835	729,632	174,037	0	903,669	13	3	0
SMART - Bedford	2024	Reconciled	2	11,405	3,477	1,448	0	4,925	30	13	0
Urban Large Regular S	Service										
Ann Arbor Area Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	0	4,901,739	193,281	200,647	24,221	418,149	4	4	0
Capital Area Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	209	8,752,315	85,140	1,049,715	0	1,134,855	1	12	0
Flint Mass Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	240	2,616,057	45,793	132,915	21,564	200,272	2	5	1
Interurban Transit Partnership (RAPID)	2024	Reconciled	202	6,444,136	0	255,073	0	255,073	0	4	0

	Total Vehicles	Total			PASSENGERS				% TO TOTAL PASSENGER		
		Passengers	Elderly Passengers	Persons w/ Disabilities	Elderly w/ Disabilities	Total Elderly and Disabled	% Elderly	% Persons w/ Disabilites	% Elderly w/ Disabilities		
4 Reconciled	101	1,851,934	25,451	107,047	0	132,498	1	6	0		
vice											
4 Reconciled	29	165,197	21,747	10,504	3,264	35,515	13	6	2		
4 Reconciled	41	249,486	61,588	92,570	0	154,158	25	37	0		
4 Reconciled	43	756,242	138,783	226,531	30,068	395,382	18	30	4		
4 Reconciled	49	337,761	6,232	53,496	119,745	179,473	2	16	35		
4 Reconciled	41	159,433	23,446	33,868	7,705	65,019	15	21	5		
4 Reconciled	20	249,671	35,588	49,118	0	84,706	14	20	0		
4 Reconciled	27	574,602	89,061	58,424	8,400	155,885	15	10	1		
2 - 2 - 2 - 2	Reconciled Reconciled Reconciled Reconciled Reconciled Reconciled	24 Reconciled 29 24 Reconciled 41 24 Reconciled 43 24 Reconciled 49 24 Reconciled 41 24 Reconciled 20 24 Reconciled 27	24 Reconciled 29 165,197 24 Reconciled 41 249,486 24 Reconciled 43 756,242 24 Reconciled 49 337,761 24 Reconciled 41 159,433 24 Reconciled 20 249,671 24 Reconciled 27 574,602	24 Reconciled 29 165,197 21,747 24 Reconciled 41 249,486 61,588 24 Reconciled 43 756,242 138,783 24 Reconciled 49 337,761 6,232 24 Reconciled 41 159,433 23,446 24 Reconciled 20 249,671 35,588 24 Reconciled 27 574,602 89,061	24 Reconciled 29 165,197 21,747 10,504 24 Reconciled 41 249,486 61,588 92,570 24 Reconciled 43 756,242 138,783 226,531 24 Reconciled 49 337,761 6,232 53,496 24 Reconciled 41 159,433 23,446 33,868 24 Reconciled 20 249,671 35,588 49,118 24 Reconciled 27 574,602 89,061 58,424	24 Reconciled 29 165,197 21,747 10,504 3,264 24 Reconciled 41 249,486 61,588 92,570 0 24 Reconciled 43 756,242 138,783 226,531 30,068 24 Reconciled 49 337,761 6,232 53,496 119,745 24 Reconciled 41 159,433 23,446 33,868 7,705 24 Reconciled 20 249,671 35,588 49,118 0 24 Reconciled 27 574,602 89,061 58,424 8,400	24 Reconciled 29 165,197 21,747 10,504 3,264 35,515 24 Reconciled 41 249,486 61,588 92,570 0 154,158 24 Reconciled 43 756,242 138,783 226,531 30,068 395,382 24 Reconciled 49 337,761 6,232 53,496 119,745 179,473 24 Reconciled 41 159,433 23,446 33,868 7,705 65,019 24 Reconciled 20 249,671 35,588 49,118 0 84,706 24 Reconciled 27 574,602 89,061 58,424 8,400 155,885	24 Reconciled 29 165,197 21,747 10,504 3,264 35,515 13 24 Reconciled 41 249,486 61,588 92,570 0 154,158 25 24 Reconciled 43 756,242 138,783 226,531 30,068 395,382 18 24 Reconciled 49 337,761 6,232 53,496 119,745 179,473 2 24 Reconciled 41 159,433 23,446 33,868 7,705 65,019 15 24 Reconciled 20 249,671 35,588 49,118 0 84,706 14 24 Reconciled 27 574,602 89,061 58,424 8,400 155,885 15	24 Reconciled 29 165,197 21,747 10,504 3,264 35,515 13 6 24 Reconciled 41 249,486 61,588 92,570 0 154,158 25 37 24 Reconciled 43 756,242 138,783 226,531 30,068 395,382 18 30 24 Reconciled 49 337,761 6,232 53,496 119,745 179,473 2 16 24 Reconciled 41 159,433 23,446 33,868 7,705 65,019 15 21 24 Reconciled 20 249,671 35,588 49,118 0 84,706 14 20 24 Reconciled 27 574,602 89,061 58,424 8,400 155,885 15 10		

						PASSENGER	RS		% ТС	O TOTAL PASS	ENGER		
Transit Age Info	ency		Total Vehicles	Total Passengers	Elderly Passengers	Persons w/ Disabilities	Elderly w/ Disabilities	Total Elderly and Disabled	% Elderly	% Persons w/ Disabilites	% Elderly w/ Disabilities		
Harbor Transit Multi-Modal Transportation System	2024	Reconciled	29	183,351	26,119	38,518	12,134	76,771	14	21	7		
Macatawa Area Express (MAX) (Holland)	2024	Reconciled	33	241,390	29,205	67,620	0	96,825	12	28	0		
Midland Dial-A-Ride	2024	Reconciled	15	106,555	15,458	42,296	8,829	66,583	15	40	8		
Niles Dial-A-Ride	2024	Reconciled	10	44,750	13,120	10,340	5,323	28,783	29	23	12		
SMART - Lake Erie Transit	2024	Reconciled	13	204,379	47,982	25,734	0	73,716	23	13	0		
Twin Cities Area Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	26	102,079	9,138	22,110	3,047	34,295	9	22	3		
Nonurban County Fer	ry Servic	e											
Charlevoix Co. TA Ironton Ferry	2024	Reconciled	0	137,794	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Eastern U.P. Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	0	877,244	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Nonurban County Reg	Ionurban County Regular Service												
Alger Transit Authority	2024	Reconciled	17	52,755	6,476	6,873	2,469	15,818	12	13	5		

						PASSENGE	RS		% ТС	O TOTAL PASS	ENGER
Transit Age Info	ncy		Total Vehicles	Total Passengers	Elderly Passengers	Persons w/ Disabilities	Elderly w/ Disabilities	Total Elderly and Disabled	% Elderly	% Persons w/ Disabilites	% Elderly w/ Disabilities
Allegan County Transportation	2024	Reconciled	25	38,293	6,930	9,955	3,854	20,739	18	26	10
Antrim County Transportation	2024	Reconciled	14	26,911	4,259	7,334	0	11,593	16	27	0
Arenac Public Transit Authority	2024	Reconciled	13	30,449	3,108	11,222	1,548	15,878	10	37	5
Barry County Transit	2024	Reconciled	20	63,355	5,211	13,384	7,259	25,854	8	21	11
Bay Area Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	76	378,545	37,264	48,793	11,384	97,441	10	13	3
Bay Metro Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	13	80,998	13,750	21,281	0	35,031	17	26	0
Benzie Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	28	112,954	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Berrien County	2024	Reconciled	18	27,034	3,122	15,585	1,932	20,639	12	58	7
Blue Water Transportation Commission	2024	Reconciled	39	150,553	20,359	116,153	4,343	140,855	14	77	3
Branch Area Transit Authority	2024	Reconciled	16	148,812	17,268	30,629	16,216	64,113	12	21	11
Cadillac/Wexford Transit Authority	2024	Reconciled	30	124,835	29,839	20,096	15,297	65,232	24	16	12

						PASSENGE	२ S		% тс	TOTAL PASS	ENGER
Transit Age Info	ency		Total Vehicles	Total Passengers	Elderly Passengers	Persons w/ Disabilities	Elderly w/ Disabilities	Total Elderly and Disabled	% Elderly	% Persons w/ Disabilites	% Elderly w/ Disabilities
Capital Area Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	13	19,706	1,083	8,942	0	10,025	5	45	0
Cass County Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	11	9,355	1,853	1,579	3,955	7,387	20	17	42
Charlevoix County Public Transportation	2024	Reconciled	22	49,314	17,096	6,294	2,275	25,665	35	13	5
Clare County Transit Corporation	2024	Reconciled	25	50,823	10,759	7,733	5,587	24,079	21	15	11
Clinton Area Transit System	2024	Reconciled	32	64,134	6,675	21,613	8,851	37,139	10	34	14
Crawford County Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	17	99,610	14,883	10,127	5,793	30,803	15	10	6
Delta Area Transit Authority	2024	Reconciled	19	79,670	16,659	26,804	11,875	55,338	21	34	15
Eastern U.P. Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	16	25,785	2,674	4,398	0	7,072	10	17	0
Eaton County Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	30	82,156	14,876	21,711	8,380	44,967	18	26	10
Flint Mass Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	81	146,670	8,810	79,038	5,532	93,380	6	54	4

						PASSENGE	RS		% то	O TOTAL PASS	ENGER
Transit Age Info	ency		Total Vehicles	Total Passengers	Elderly Passengers	Persons w/ Disabilities	Elderly w/ Disabilities	Total Elderly and Disabled	% Elderly	% Persons w/ Disabilites	% Elderly w/ Disabilities
Gladwin City/County Transit	2024	Reconciled	18	75,101	9,759	17,681	9,797	37,237	13	24	13
Gogebic County Transit	2024	Reconciled	11	26,586	1,272	21,142	3,279	25,693	5	80	12
Huron Transit Corporation	2024	Reconciled	56	418,805	15,990	42,950	3,715	62,655	4	10	1
losco Transit Corporation	2024	Reconciled	7	30,713	10,074	1,704	1,368	13,146	33	6	4
Isabella County Transportation Commission	2024	Reconciled	36	329,462	17,414	48,800	8,139	74,353	5	15	2
Jackson Area Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	1	848	268	308	151	727	32	36	18
Kalamazoo Central County Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	1	3,127	585	2,462	0	3,047	19	79	0
Kalkaska Public Transit Authority	2024	Reconciled	21	77,210	7,142	3,869	3,171	14,182	9	5	4
Lenawee Public Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	16	73,306	6,346	29,304	19,687	55,337	9	40	27
Livingston Essential Transportation	2024	Reconciled	0	51,126	13,804	3,067	2,556	19,427	27	6	5

						PASSENGE	RS		% то	O TOTAL PASS	ENGER
Transit Age Info	ency		Total Vehicles	Total Passengers	Elderly Passengers	Persons w/ Disabilities	Elderly w/ Disabilities	Total Elderly and Disabled	% Elderly	% Persons w/ Disabilites	% Elderly w/ Disabilities
Manistee County Transportation, Inc.	2024	Reconciled	25	129,294	9,934	48,134	6,658	64,726	8	37	5
Marquette County Transit Authority	2024	Reconciled	32	213,230	3,721	11,376	9,386	24,483	2	5	4
Mecosta Osceola Transit Authority (MOTA)	2024	Reconciled	21	29,380	5,079	6,343	262	11,684	17	22	1
Midland County Board of Commissioners	2024	Reconciled	23	64,440	5,072	20,064	1,790	26,926	8	31	3
Ogemaw County Public Transportation	2024	Reconciled	14	46,708	10,911	7,596	5,276	23,783	23	16	11
Ontonagon County Public Transit	2024	Reconciled	6	35,470	4,290	19,035	1,244	24,569	12	54	4
Otsego County Bus System	2024	Reconciled	16	42,554	6,934	16,456	6,041	29,431	16	39	14
Roscommon County Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	30	65,885	18,633	14,265	9,340	42,238	28	22	14
SMART	2024	Reconciled	8	25,154	10,033	5,401	8,424	23,858	40	21	33
SMART - Lake Erie Transit	2024	Reconciled	16	41,541	12,713	11,096	0	23,809	31	27	0

						PASSENGER	RS		% тс	TOTAL PASS	ENGER
Transit Age Info	ncy		Total Vehicles	Total Passengers	Elderly Passengers	Persons w/ Disabilities	Elderly w/ Disabilities	Total Elderly and Disabled	% Elderly	% Persons w/ Disabilites	% Elderly w/ Disabilities
Sanilac Transportation Corporation	2024	Reconciled	21	68,466	4,378	35,493	3,471	43,342	6	52	5
Schoolcraft County Transit Authority	2024	Reconciled	8	35,450	11,614	1,859	2,327	15,800	33	5	7
St. Joseph County Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	19	64,040	6,347	9,261	3,599	19,207	10	14	6
Straits Regional Ride	2024	Reconciled	14	38,789	11,611	12,090	3,005	26,706	30	31	8
Thunder Bay Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	28	101,660	16,825	25,636	8,448	50,909	17	25	8
Van Buren Public Transit	2024	Reconciled	23	92,238	13,637	23,516	17,796	54,949	15	25	19
Yates Township Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	24	134,756	6,567	7,930	4,949	19,446	5	6	4
Nonurban City Ferry S	ervice										
Beaver Island Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	0	40,341	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mackinac Island, City of	2024	Reconciled	0	41,693	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

						PASSENGE	RS		% то	O TOTAL PASS	ENGER
Transit Age Info	ncy		Total Vehicles	Total Passengers	Elderly Passengers	Persons w/ Disabilities	Elderly w/ Disabilities	Total Elderly and Disabled	% Elderly	% Persons w/ Disabilites	% Elderly w/ Disabilities
Alma Transit Center	2024	Reconciled	14	75,826	5,285	10,357	9,607	25,249	7	14	13
Belding Dial-A-Ride	2024	Reconciled	5	17,997	6,422	5,397	0	11,819	36	30	0
Big Rapids Dial-A-Ride	2024	Reconciled	8	98,681	7,597	24,006	8,012	39,615	8	24	8
Caro Transit Authority	2024	Reconciled	20	39,316	8,169	13,298	5,071	26,538	21	34	13
Dowagiac Dial-A-Ride	2024	Reconciled	3	21,125	6,009	1,750	1,843	9,602	28	8	9
Greater Lapeer Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	31	110,357	16,012	49,531	14,683	80,226	15	45	13
Greenville Transit	2024	Reconciled	7	22,306	7,137	6,866	3,215	17,218	32	31	14
Hancock, City of	2024	Reconciled	6	21,468	6,605	8,536	2,843	17,984	31	40	13
Hillsdale Dial-A-Ride	2024	Reconciled	4	29,301	5,928	6,321	3,052	15,301	20	22	10
Houghton Motor Transit Line	2024	Reconciled	9	63,845	10,868	0	6,531	17,399	17	0	10
Ionia Dial-A-Ride	2024	Reconciled	8	44,337	7,602	8,790	2,751	19,143	17	20	6
Ludington Mass Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	21	133,118	25,408	15,224	15,579	56,211	19	11	12
Marshall, City of	2024	Reconciled	6	12,945	4,861	917	3,032	8,810	38	7	23

						PASSENGER		% TC	TOTAL PASS	ENGER	
Transit Age Info			Total Vehicles	Total Passengers	Elderly Passengers	Persons w/ Disabilities	Elderly w/ Disabilities	Total Elderly and Disabled	% Elderly	% Persons w/ Disabilites	% Elderly w/ Disabilities
Saginaw Transit Authority Regional Services	2024	Reconciled	20	48,462	1,374	1,928	880	4,182	3	4	2
Sault Ste. Marie, City of	2024	Reconciled	7	14,704	1,808	6,535	5,296	13,639	12	44	36
Shiawassee Area Transportation Agency	2024	Reconciled	16	53,524	10,371	10,542	9,400	30,313	19	20	18
Nonurban Township	Regular S	Service									
Ann Arbor Area Transportation Authority	2024	Reconciled	0	51,651	13,772	10,763	9,236	33,771	27	21	18
Interurban Transit Authority	2024	Reconciled	8	74,576	12,100	2,654	3,846	18,600	16	4	5
		(Grand Total	52,637,694	3,503,533	4,228,171	609,606	8,341,310	7	8	1